

## Assemblin Caverion Group publishes Q2 2024 Interim Financial Information and invites investors to a webcast on 28 August 2024

Press release, 15 July 2024 14:00 CET

Assemblin Caverion Group will publish its Q2 2024 Interim Financial Information (January–June) on 28 August, approximately at 08:30 CET. The Report is followed up by an investor webcast on the same day at 9:30 CET.

## **Publishing the Report and briefing material**

The Report as well as briefing material will be released on the company's website at <a href="http://www.assemblincaverion.com/investors/financial-reports">http://www.assemblincaverion.com/investors/financial-reports</a>. After the webcast, a recording will also be available there.

## To access the investor webcast

The investor webcast (in English) will be held by Assemblin Caverion Group's President and CEO Mats Johansson together with CFO Philip Carlsson, who will present and comment on the Interim Financial Information.

To access the webcast, please use the following link and to register in advance:

http://onlinexperiences.com/Launch/QReg/ShowUUID=82078E83-090E-46CD-9464-3CBA93E4D70B

To listen to the presentation by telephone, please use the link below to register and receive conference call details:

http://emportal.ink/45YzxcY

For more information, images etc. please visit www.assemblin.com or contact:

Philip Carlsson, EVP and CFO at Assemblin Caverion Group, <a href="mailto:philip.carlsson@assemblin.se">philip.carlsson@assemblin.se</a>, +46 10 475 39 50 Asvor Brynnel, EVP and Head of Communications, HR and Sustainability, Assemblin Caverion Group, <a href="mailto:assemblin.se">assemblin.se</a>, +46 10 475 39 48

**About Assemblin Caverion Group** 

Assemblin Caverion Group is a leading northern European technical service and installation company. The Group employs almost 22,000 skilled professionals in nine countries, sharing the passion for smart and sustainable solutions. We deliver installations, technical services and solutions along the full lifecycle of the built environment to support our customers and their increasing demand for energy efficiency, sustainability, and automation for buildings, infrastructure and industrial sites. Assemblin Caverion Group was formed in April 2024 through the combination of Assemblin Group and Caverion Corporation. Our combined revenue amounts to approximately SEK 43 billion/EUR 3.8 billion.

www.assemblincaverion.com #AssemblinCaverionGroup #StrongerTogether